Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council Name: Anastasia Mann Phone Number: (310) 854-0600 Email: president@hhwnc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(21) Nay(1) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 01/20/2021 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 01/26/2021 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 21-0002-S21 Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: January 22, 2021 Ms. Holly L. Wolcott City Clerk Office of the City Clerk 200 North Spring Street City Hall - Room 360 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Re: City Council Member Paul Koretz's motion(s) to oppose CA S.B. 9 and SB 10 LA City Council File nos. 21-0002-S18 and 21-0002-S21 Dear Ms. Wolcott: The Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council (HHWNC) is one of the certified neighborhood councils in the City of Los Angeles. At a meeting of HHWNC's Board on January 20, 2021, HHWNC's Board voted (21 to 1) to support City Council Member Paul Koretz's motion(s) to have the City of Los Angeles oppose California State Senate Bills 9 and 10, which would require by-right approval of duplexes and lot splits, and would exempt such projects from public hearings and environmental review. On behalf of HHWNC, the above information is respectfully submitted. Very truly yours, Anastasia Mann President Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council cc: City Council Member Paul Krekorian City Council Member Paul Koretz City Council Member Mitch O'Farrell City Council Member Nithya Raman Mr. Orrin Feldman vicepresident@hhwnc.org